County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOLUTION NO. <u>57</u> - 2017	
Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the Co	ounty Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Daniel E. Tracy Board.	y, Jr. to the Recreation and Parks
Introduced and read first time on Opil 3, 2017. By order Jessica Feldmark, Adm	ninistrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on April 19, 2017. By order Jessica Feldmark, Adm	ca Jeldwerk ninistrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted_, Adopted with amendments_, Failed_, Withdrawn ___ by the County Council

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.331 and 19.700 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Recreation and Parks Board in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Daniel E. Tracy,
.7	Jr. as a member of the Recreation and Parks Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this, 2017 that the following person is reappointed as
12	a member of the Recreation and Parks Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to May
13	1, 2022 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Daniel E. Tracy, Jr.
15	Elkridge, MD

My name is Danny-Tracy and I understand there is an vacancy on the Howard County-Recreation and Park's Board. I would like to be considered for this position on the board. Below and attached is my resume. Thank you for considering me for this position.

Danny Tracy

Name: Daniel E. Tracy Jr

Address:

Phone: Email:

Education: Howard High School -1973

Howard Community College - AA Degree - 1977

Married: Wife - Joan, 2 Children - CJ and Shannon

Employment: Department of Defense- Ft. George Meade, Md.-

1972 - Present

Community Service: Member of the Elkridge Adult Athletic Association, 1985- Present Currently Vice President of the Organization and Member of the Board.

Have also served as President and Treasurer of the Organization.

Lead Coordinator for the EAAA and Howard County Parks and Recreation's Spring

Egg Hunt: 1990 - Present.

Lead Coordinator for the Organization's Scholarship Program: 1997- Present

Lead Coordinator for the Organization's Xmas Family Program; 1995 - Present

Former Board Member of the Greater Elkridge Community Association.

EYO Coach for both Baseball and Softball, 1985 - 1997 Coordinator for starting the EYO Lightning Girls' Travel Program. Coordinator for starting the EYO Girl's Fast-Pitch Softball Program. Member of the EYO Board - Served as Treasurer for 4 years, served as Team Register and Game Scheduler for 5 years.

Assistant Coach for the Harudale Angels 18U Girl's Fast Pitch Team: 1999-2000.

Assistant Coach of the HCYP Patriots 18U Girl's Fast Pitch Team: 2001-2004.

ssistant Coach of the HCYP Patriots 14U/16U Girl's Fast Pitch Team: 2006-2007.

Assistant Coach of Howard High's JV Girl's Softball Team - 2002.